

Ph: 317/233-3119

State of Indiana Indiana Horse Racing Commission

Eric Holcomb, Governor

www.in.gov/hrc

Fax: 317/233-4470

NOTICE OF MEETING

There will be a regular meeting of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission on

Wednesday, June 29, 2022 (Public Meeting beginning at 10:30 AM)

Location

Horseshoe Indianapolis

Marquee Room

(Located between the 2nd floor Clubhouse and Casino 4300 N Michigan Rd Shelbyville, IN 46176

There will be an **EXECUTIVE SESSION** meeting of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission on June 29, 2022 at 10:00 AM Horseshoe Indianapolis

Caesars Suite

4300 N Michigan Rd Shelbyville, IN 46176

An executive session authorized by IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(2) B and IC 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(6) will be held for members of the Indiana Horse Racing Commission to discuss litigation and personnel matters.